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Fig.3  Temporal change in ratio of daily transpiration,τ, to average τ of control pots
and daily evaporation amount from the evaporimeter.
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Fig.3 Salinity stress response function for the soybean

Osmotic head |ho|(cm)

R
ed

uc
tio

n 
co

ef
fic

ie
nt

α
s

αs={1+(h/h50)p1}-1

h50 p1

A: -3864cm, 3.0

B: -3136cm, 2.8

C: -4503cm, 1.9

-4000 -3000 -2000 -1000 0

0.000 0.025 0.050 0.075 0.100 0.125
0

10

20

30

40

Fig.2  An example of profiles of osmotic head,
root activity,and f rα(C, Aug.8 12:00).
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Fig.4  Comparison of measured and calculated ratio of
actual to potential daily transpiration.
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